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The National, Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for 
· Service with the Armed F orceJJ, to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zea.land Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
1 purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that ihe men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance witli ,the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the sai~ Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of December, 1941. 

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland at 9 a.m. on Monday, 22nd December, 
1941 :-

Registration I No. 

432556 

424853 
435190 
402230 
293717 
429992 
264854 

Name. 

Barnett, William Thomas 

Franks, David •. 
Giles, Bernard James 
Johnson, John .. 
Flewellyn, Leonard J a.mes 
Phethean, Josiah 
Walker, Frank Leslie 

. Occupation. 

Labourer 

Marine dealer 
Chiropractor 

Tile-maker 
Builder and carpenter 
Farmhand 

AREA No. 5. 

Addrees . 

Care of Wah Jong, Mount Wellington, 
Highway Bridge, Otahnhu. , 

37 Beckenham Avenue, Epsom, Auckland. 
26 Sherborne Road, Mount Eden, Auckland. 
Park Road, Papakura, Auckland. 
32 Victoria Street, Avondale, Auckland. 
35 Sea.view Road, Remuera. 
49 Mount Roskill Road, Auckland. 

The following.men are required to report at the Garrison Hall,. Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m; on Monday, 15th 
December, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

Registration I 
No. 

429902 

255595 
152258 
070868 
431910 

Name. 

Criglington, Montague Whyte 

Gooch, Jack Trevor 
Humphries, Raymond Oscar Kearns 
Lee, Arthur 
Malone, Anthony Joseph 

Occupation. 

Farm worker 

Freezing-works hand 
Storeman 
Cabinetmaker 
Plumber 

AREA No. 5. 

Address. 

Care of Wellington Club, The Terrace, 
Wellington. 

166 Molesworth Street, Wellington. 
22 Pembroke Road, Wellington. 
Raroa Estate, Johnsonville. 
68 Abel Smith Street, Wellington. 

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 1.30 p.m. on Tuesday, 23rd 
December, 1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

373411 
090085 
302087 

134821 

Name. 

Armstrong, Henry Colin Bertram 
Cour, de la Cour 
Murphy, Michael 

J ournet, Terence Harvey .• 

Occupation. 

Photo retoucher .. 
Radio serviceman 
Labourer 

Clerk .. 

AREA No. 9. 

Address. 

25 Palmer Street, Wellington. 
TawaFlat. 
Salvation Army Men's Hostel, Buckle 

Street, Wellington. 
5 Regal Gardens, Kilbirnie, Wellington. 

The following man is required to report at the Drill Hall, Westport, at 4 p.m. on Monday, 22nd December, 1941, 
for despatch to camp :-

Reglatratlon I Name. 
No. Occnpatlon. Address. 

260721 I Archer, Thomas Norma:ri \ Engineer I Cape Foulwind, Westport. 

AREA No. 10. 

The following man is required to report at King Edward Barracks, Montreal Street, Christchurch, at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, 
17th December, 1941 :-

Registration / Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

172806 I Anderson, Ernest Robert .. I Horticulturist .. 11 Kauri Street, Riccarton, Christchurch. 


