The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of December, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces.

Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland at 9 a.m. on Monday, 22nd December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
432556 424853 435190 402230 293717 429992	Barnett, William Thomas Franks, David	Labourer Marine dealer Chiropractor Tile-maker Builder and carpenter	Care of Wah Jong, Mount Wellington, Highway Bridge, Otahuhu. 37 Beckenham Avenue, Epsom, Auckland. 26 Sherborne Road, Mount Eden, Auckland. Park Road, Papakura, Auckland. 32 Victoria Street, Avondale, Auckland. 35 Seaview Road, Remuera.
264854	Walker, Frank Leslie	Farm hand	49 Mount Roskill Road, Auckland.

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, 15th December, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
429902 255595 152258 070868 431910	Criglington, Montague Whyte Gooch, Jack Trevor Humphries, Raymond Oscar Kearns Lee, Arthur Malone, Anthony Joseph	Farm worker Freezing-works hand Storeman Cabinetmaker Plumber	Care of Wellington Club, The Terrace, Wellington. 166 Molesworth Street, Wellington. 22 Pembroke Road, Wellington. Raroa Estate, Johnsonville. 68 Abel Smith Street, Wellington.

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 1.30 p.m. on Tuesday, 23rd December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
373411 090085 302087 134821	Armstrong, Henry Colin Bertram . Cour, de la Cour Murphy, Michael Journet, Terence Harvey	Radio serviceman	25 Palmer Street, Wellington. Tawa Flat. Salvation Army Men's Hostel, Buckle Street, Wellington. 5 Regal Gardens, Kilbirnie, Wellington.

AREA No. 9.

The following man is required to report at the Drill Hall, Westport, at 4 p.m. on Monday, 22nd December, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
260721	Archer, Thomas Norman	Engineer	Cape Foulwind, Westport.

AREA No. 10.

The following man is required to report at King Edward Barracks, Montreal Street, Christchurch, at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, 17th December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
172806	Anderson, Ernest Robert	Horticulturist	11 Kauri Street, Ricearton, Christchurch.